
Deutsche Rollskimeisterschaften 2006
- Berglauf-

11.06.2006 in Seiffen

Rang Name Vorname Verein Strecke Laufzeit

Schüler 8w
1 MEYER Nina SSV Geyer 3.0    22:16.4

Schüler 9m
1 HENTSCHEL Felix SG Klotzsche 3.0    12:33.6
2 PIETSCH Manus SG Klotzsche 3.0    13:44.0

Schüler 10m
1 KUNZ Florian SSV Geyer 3.0    11:13.1
2 KNORR Hans SSV Blau-Weiß Neuhausen 3.0    12:19.4

Schüler 10w
1 KOCH Kira SSV Geyer 3.0    14:59.4
2 HÖSCHLER Johanna SG Klotzsche 3.0    17:02.1

Schüler 10m
1 PÜSCHMANN Sven SG Klotzsche 3.0    14:05.9

Schüler 10w
1 WAGENKNECHT Sissi Skiclub Seiffen 3.0    16:24.6

Schüler 12m
1 KUNZ Felix SSV Geyer 3.0    10:57.7
2 SCHILLER Fabian SG Klotzsche 3.0    11:26.3

Schüler 12w
1 KÖCKRITZ Verena SG Klotzsche 3.0     9:41.1
2 KÖCKRITZ Jenny SG Klotzsche 3.0     9:59.4
3 ULLMANN Vicky SSV Geyer 3.0    11:37.3

Schüler 13m
1 WIEDEMEIER Bastian SG Klotzsche 3.0     9:40.2
2 ABS Tristan Ski-Club Stadthagen 3.0    13:18.8

Schüler 13w
1 CLAUDI Kira LBC Banfetal 3.0     9:41.9

Schüler 14m
1 FICKER Philipp SSV Geyer 3.0    11:04.3

Schüler 14w
1 WILLERT Tina SV Lützel 3.0    11:08.1

Schüler 15m
1 TÜRCK Christopher SC St. Andreasberg 3.0     8:28.0
2 GADOW Alexander SG Klotzsche 3.0     8:28.9
3 SCHULZ Gregor SV Trebsen 3.0     8:52.0
4 CORDING Hendrik Ski-Club Stadthagen 3.0     9:45.5

Jugend 16m
1 HÄVEMEYER Florian Ski-Club Stadthagen 7.0    22:35.4
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Jugend 17/18m
1 CLAUDI Torben LBC Banfetal 7.0    18:44.9
2 KAISER Sten SG Klotzsche 7.0    19:02.7
3 ZEMMRICH Kevin SSV 1863 Sayda 7.0    19:10.2
4 HEEG Phillip Ski-Club Stadthagen 7.0    19:51.4
5 ULLMANN Felix SSV Geyer 7.0    20:07.9
6 STEPHANI Kevin Sportwelt Seiffen e.V. 7.0    20:08.1
7 ASSAN Kenny SG Klotzsche 7.0    21:01.4
8 BACHMANN Eric WSV Bad Lobenstein 7.0    23:57.5

Jugend 17/18w
1 KÖCKRITZ Julia SG Klotzsche 4,5    13:32.5
2 WOLF Theres SSV Geyer 4,5    13:55.5
3 WOLF Luis SSV Geyer 4,5    13:57.5
4 MONREAL Theresa TUWI Adenau 4,5    14:51.1
5 BRODERSEN Tina SG Klotzsche 4,5    16:19.5

Junioren
1 BECH Sebastian SSV Geyer 7.0    17:27.2
2 KIMPEL Julian SC Lanzenhain 7.0    21:23.6
3 ERLER Markus SSV 1863 Sayda 7.0    22:04.5
4 GLÖCKNER Rico Sportwelt Seiffen e.V. 7.0    22:14.0
5 MANN Lieven SV Trebsen 7.0    23:07.0

Juniorinnen
1 HÄVEMEYER Marina Ski-Club Stadthagen 4,5    17:32.8
2 SCHILLER Claudia SG Klotzsche 4,5    19:00.3

Herren Allgemein
1 RHODE Florian SC/TV Gefrees 7.0    16:56.0
2 PREUSSLER Lutz Sportwelt Seiffen e.V. 7.0    17:36.3
3 KNIE Christoph VfL Bad Berleburg 7.0    17:51.5
4 GILLESSEN Martin TUWI Adenau 7.0    17:57.1
5 TREUDE Harald SV Lützel 7.0    18:37.4
6 RICHTER Mike SG Klotzsche 7.0    18:47.9
7 GÖHLER Stefan SG Holzhau e.V. 7.0    20:33.0
8 GRÖSCHEL Tim VSC Klingenthal 7.0    20:43.5
9 FELGENHAUER Mario WSV Skadi Bodenmais 7.0    22:02.0

10 NORITSCH Bob VFB Schöneck 7.0    23:31.0
11 LANGENHAGEN Michael SV Lützel 7.0    29:23.7

Herren A1
1 PUMP Carsten SSV Altenberg 7.0    16:28.2
2 EIKEMEYER Nils SC Altenau 7.0    19:39.0
3 HENNIG Nico ESV Nassau 7.0    22:00.1

Herren A2
1 DR. SCHINDLER Hermann WSV Oberhof 05 7.0    18:29.3
2 DILLEMUTH Andreas SC Lanzenhain 7.0    20:24.6
3 DUBROVSKIS Michael SC Altenau 7.0    22:07.4

Damen A2
1 MÜLLER Petra TSV Altenstadt 4,5    14:54.7
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2 DR.ROGULIC Branka WSV Oberhof 05 4,5    16:39.1

Herren A3
1 SCHNEIDER Bernhard TU Ilmenau 7.0    18:55.6
1 HACHMANN Andreas TSc Siedlingshausen 7.0    18:55.6
3 LÖFFLER Thomas SG Klotzsche 7.0    20:57.0
4 RICHTER Jens BSG FSV Waldheim 7.0    23:24.9

Herren A4
1 HAU Heinrich SC Lanzenhain 7.0    17:57.1
2 FREYER Gerald SSV Blau-Weiß Neuhausen 7.0    19:33.7
3 THIELE Frank SV Hermsdorf 7.0    24:25.8
4 VARCHIM Klaus-Dieter BSG FSV Waldheim 7.0    27:43.1
5 ULBRICHT Jean Skiclub Seiffen 7.0    31:55.3

Herren A5
1 BERGELT Matthias SSV Blau-Weiß Neuhausen 7.0    20:05.5
2 KRAFT Ulrich SC Lanzenhain 7.0    21:46.5
3 HENNING Albert SC Lanzenhain 7.0    22:44.8
4 RICHTER Peter SV Trebsen e.V. 7.0    23:01.4
5 GRIMM Klaus WSV Bad Lobenstein 7.0    25:00.7
6 WEIGEL Christoph Ski-Club Carlsfeld e.V. 7.0    30:30.7

Damen A5
1 RIESEN Marlies SC Altenau 4,5    17:59.8

Herren A6
1 RIESEN Uwe SC Altenau 7.0    20:37.3
2 TSITSOS Toni DAV Donauwörth 7.0    22:51.6
3 BRINKMANN Dieter SC Buntenbock 7.0    22:55.4
4 RADEMACHER Jürgen SC Bad Grund 7.0    24:10.1

Herren A7
1 FROHS Günther TSV 92 Freiberg 4,5    13:49.9
2 WEICHOLD Günter BSG FSV Waldheim 4,5    13:56.1
3 KOCH Meinolf TUS Eckenhagen 4,5    14:18.3
4 FRIEDEMANN Ullrich SV 05 Auerbach 4,5    14:25.6
5 MARTIN Michael WSC 07 Ruhla 4,5    17:53.1

Herren A8
1 CZECH Horst Normania Treffurt 4,5    14:08.5
2 NEUBAUR Jakob DAV Donauwörth 4,5    15:16.4
3 PÖHLMANN Herbert Skiclub Lauf 4,5    15:49.5
4 GUTHARDT Otto SC Meißner Eschwege 4,5    16:12.9
5 OBERMAIR GÜNTER SLV Bernau 4,5    23:17.8
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Platz Name Vorname Verein Zeit

Schüler männlich
1 TÜRCK Christopher SC St. Andreasberg 8:28.0
2 GADOW Alexander SG Klotzsche 8:28.9
3 SCHULZ Gregor SV Trebsen 8:52.0

Schüler weiblich
1 KÖCKRITZ Verena SG Klotzsche 9:41.1
2 CLAUDI Kira LBC Banfetal 9:41.9
3 KÖCKRITZ Jenny SG Klotzsche 9:59.4

Jugend männlich
1 CLAUDI Torben LBC Banfethal 18:44.9
2 KAISER Sten SG Klotzsche 19:02.7
3 ZEMMRICH Kevin SSV 1863 Sayda 19:10.2

Jugend weiblich
1 KÖCKRITZ Julia SG Klotzsche 13:32.5
2 WOLF Theres SSV Geyer 13:55.5
3 WOLF Luis SSV Geyer 13:57.5

Juniorinnen
1 HÄVEMEYER Marina Ski-Club Stadthagen 17:32.8
2 SCHILLER Claudia SG Klotzsche 19:00.3

Junioren
1 BECH Sebastian SSV Geyer 17:27.2
2 KIMPEL Julian SC Lanzenhain 21:23.6
3 ERLER Markus SSV 1863 Sayda 22:04.5

Herren Allgemein/ A1/A2
1 PUMP Carsten SSV Altenberg 16:28.2
2 RHODE Florian SC/TV Gefrees 16:56.0
3 PREUSSLER Lutz Sportwelt Seiffen e.V. 17:36.3

Damen Allg-A5
1 MÜLLER Petra TSV Altenstadt 14:54.7
2 DR. ROGULIC Branka WSV Oberhof 05 16:39.1
3 RIESEN Marlies SC Altenau 17:59.8

Herren A3/A4
1 HAU Heinrich SC Lanzenhain 17:57.1
2 SCHNEIDER Bernhard TU Ilmenau 18:55.6
2 HACHMANN Andreas TSC Siedlingshausen 18:55.6

Herren A5/A6
1 BERGELT Matthias SSV Blau-Weiß Neuhausen 20:05.5
2 RIESEN Uwe SC Altenau 20:37.3
3 KRAFT Ulrich SC Lanzenhain 21:46.5

Herren A7/ A8
1 FROHS Günther TSV 92 Freiberg 13:49.9
2 WEICHOLD Günter BSG FSV Waldheim 13:56.1
3 CZECH Horst Normania Treffurt 14:08.5
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